**Hello Lee's Crossing Members –** 

## The Lee's Crossing Members' 2023 Annual Meeting will be held at Indian Pines Elementary School Cafeteria on December 20, 2023 at 6:30pm

The 2023 Annual Members' Meeting will be on December 20th 2023 at 6:30pm. This important meeting will give the members of the community a chance to come together with the Board of Directors and review what Lee's Crossing has accomplished throughout the 2023 year, as well as giving residents the opportunity to get any community questions and concerns answered. This meeting will also focus on the Board of Directors election process where, if we have a quorum of members in attendance, the members of the community will have the opportunity to vote for the existing board members whose terms are set to expire at the end of this year, as well as any newly appointed directors. If you can't physically attend, you can designate a proxy to vote for you. Please contact the Board if you need a copy of the form. You can also attend via Zoom — directions are listed below. The Board of Directors meeting will be immediately after the members' meeting if time permits.

## **Qualifications for Lee's Crossing Voting:**

Member must own a property in Lee's Crossing
One vote is allowed for each lot owned
Member must be up to date in their Association Dues
Member must be in the process of resolving any violations since voting rights may be suspended at the time of the election.

For any questions regarding the voting process or procedures please contact the Lee's Crossing Board of Directors or visit our website: <a href="http://lee-s-crossing.sb.payhoa.com/">http://lee-s-crossing.sb.payhoa.com/</a>

You can attend in person or via Zoom using your computer, tablet, mobile phone, or regular landline.

## TO JOIN ZOOM MEETING:

HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/84220539272?PWD=CJEZUHL2NNVWZWFPB2NZCLF3MHLVUT09

DIAL BY YOUR LOCATION +1 312 626 6799 US (CHICAGO) +1 929 205 6099 US (NEW YORK)

MEETING ID: 842 2053 9272 PASSCODE: 5801

FIND YOUR LOCAL NUMBER: HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/U/KERN5PZEXB

## Lees Crossing Homeowners Association

561-200-9409 561-200-9116

email: Leescrossinghoa2019@gmail.com